Fair value $ 1,063,439 $ 1,108,071 $ 1,150,333 $ 1,226,965 $ 1,261,196 $ 1,292,724
Change in fair value:
$ $ (126,437) $ (81,806) $ (39,543) $ 37,089 $ 71,320 $ 102,847
% (10.63)% (6.88)% (3.32)% 3.12% 5.99% 8.64%
These sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only contemplate certain movements in real estate
values as they relate to mortgage loans; do not incorporate changes in interest rate volatility or changes in the relationship of one interest rate
index to another; are subject to the accuracy of various models and assumptions used, including prepayment forecasts and discount rates; and do
not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by
management to account for changing circumstances. For these reasons, the preceding estimates should not be viewed as an earnings forecast.

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization method as of December 31,
2012, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 135,877 $ 131,295 $ 129,111 $ 124,943 $ 122,954 $ 119,150
Change in fair value:
$ $ 8,882 $ 4,300 $ 2,116 $ (2,052) $ (4,041) $ (7,845)
% 6.99% 3.39% 1.67% -1.62% -3.18% -6.18%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 140,375 $ 133,416 $ 130,141 $ 123,969 $ 121,058 $ 115,558
Change in fair value:
$ $ 13,380 $ 6,421 $ 3,147 $ (3,026) $ (5,937) $ (11,436)
% 10.54% 5.06% 2.48% -2.38% -4.67% -9.01%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 130,107 $ 128,551 $ 127,773 $ 126,217 $ 125,439 $ 123,883
Change in fair value:
$ $ 3,112 $ 1,556 $ 778 $ (778) $ (1,556) $ (3,112)
% 2.45% 1.23% 0.61% -0.61% -1.23% -2.45%

104

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 127

Table of Contents

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value option method as of
December 31, 2012, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 1,466 $ 1,420 $ 1,398 $ 1,357 $ 1,337 $ 1,299
Change in fair value:
$ $ 89 $ 43 $ 21 $ (21) $ (40) $ (78)
% 6.44% 3.12% 1.54% -1.49% -2.93% -5.70%